
Augsburg (7-21, 5-15 MIAC) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (22-3, 17-3 MIAC)
5/6/2021 at St. Peter, Minn. (GustieBaseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Damon Rademacher (5-0)
Loss: C.Thomley (1-3)
HBP: Jack Hanson
PB: Ethan Mocchi
 
Start: 4:55pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 20   Weather: 62, sunny, NNW 13mph
Game notes:
- J. Hanson faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- A.Jerylo faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Augsburg 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 8 1
Gustavus Adolphus 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 6 11 2

Augsburg 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C.Mattson cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
C.Stoik ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
M.Weiss dh 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
    K.Gage pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Baumgart 1b 4 0 2 1 1 1 1
C.Tomony 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
K.Hoppe lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
T.Lavin 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
M.Krenz c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
R.Nolin rf 3 2 1 0 1 2 2
A.Jerylo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C.Thomley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 4 4 9 8

2B: C.Mattson (1); C.Stoik (1); J.Baumgart (1)
SB: C.Mattson (1); C.Stoik (1); M.Weiss (2)
HBP: C.Mattson (1); C.Stoik (1); M.Weiss (1); M.Krenz (1)
E: T.Lavin (1)

Gustavus Adolphus 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Novak cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Jack Hanson p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Dalton Thelen dh 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Cole Pengilly ss 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Nick Azar 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Mocchi c 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Chris Knowles 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kathan Decker lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Johnson 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Nathan Lindberg rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Jake Christenson ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayce Luna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Brauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Damon Rademacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 1 5 5

3B: Jack Hanson (1)
SF: Cole Pengilly (1)
SB: Bryce Novak (1); Dalton Thelen (2)
CS: Luke Johnson (1)
E: Ethan Mocchi (1); Jayce Luna (1)
DP: 1

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A.Jerylo 7.0 6 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 28 6 9 –
C.Thomley (L, 1-3) 1.2 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 4 –
Totals 11 6 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 36 38 7 13

Gustavus Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Hanson 2.0 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 7 11 0 2 –
Jayce Luna 2.1 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 3 –
Ben Brauer 1.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 –
Damon Rademacher (W, 5-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 –
Totals 8 5 5 4 9 0 0 4 0 33 41 7 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augsburg - Top of 1st AUG GAC
C.Mattson out at first 1b to p. 0 0
C.Stoik struck out looking. 0 0
M.Weiss hit by pitch. 0 0
M.Weiss stole second. 0 0
M.Weiss stole third. 0 0
J.Baumgart struck out swinging. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 1st AUG GAC
B. Novak grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Hanson tripled to right center. 0 0
C. Pengilly grounded out to 2b, RBI; J. Hanson scored. 0 1
N. Azar grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Augsburg - Top of 2nd AUG GAC
C.Tomony singled to left field. 0 1
K.Hoppe reached on a fielder's choice; C.Tomony out at second 3b to ss. 0 1
T.Lavin struck out swinging. 0 1
M.Krenz hit by pitch; K.Hoppe advanced to second. 0 1
R.Nolin struck out looking. 0 1

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 2nd AUG GAC
E. Mocchi grounded out to 2b. 0 1
C. Knowles popped up to ss. 0 1
K. Decker fouled out to 1b. 0 1

Augsburg - Top of 3rd AUG GAC
C.Mattson hit by pitch. 0 1
C.Mattson stole second. 0 1
C.Mattson advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
C.Stoik hit by pitch. 0 1
J. Hanson to dh. 0 1
J. Luna to p. 0 1
C.Stoik stole second; C.Mattson scored on an error by c. 1 1
C.Stoik advanced to third on the error. 1 1
M.Weiss struck out, out at first c to 1b. 1 1
J.Baumgart doubled down the rf line, RBI; C.Stoik scored. 2 1
C.Tomony popped up to cf. 2 1
J.Baumgart advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
K.Hoppe popped up to ss. 2 1

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 3rd AUG GAC
L. Johnson singled to pitcher. 2 1
N. Lindberg struck out looking. 2 1
B. Novak popped up to rf. 2 1
D. Thelen to dh for J. Hanson. 2 1
L. Johnson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1

Augsburg - Top of 4th AUG GAC
T.Lavin grounded out to 3b. 2 1
M.Krenz grounded out to 2b. 2 1



R.Nolin walked. 2 1
C.Mattson doubled to left center, RBI; R.Nolin scored. 3 1
C.Stoik flied out to rf. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 4th AUG GAC
D. Thelen singled through the right side. 3 1
D. Thelen stole second. 3 1
C. Pengilly popped up to 3b. 3 1
N. Azar grounded out to 3b; D. Thelen advanced to third. 3 1
E. Mocchi grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Augsburg - Top of 5th AUG GAC
M.Weiss walked. 3 1
M.Weiss advanced to second on an error by p. 3 1
J.Baumgart singled up the middle; M.Weiss advanced to third. 3 1
C.Tomony reached on a fielder's choice; J.Baumgart advanced to second; M.Weiss out at home 3b to c. 3 1
B. Brauer to p for J. Luna. 3 1
K.Hoppe hit into double play 3b to ss to 1b; C.Tomony out on the play. 3 1

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 5th AUG GAC
C. Knowles grounded out to 3b. 3 1
K. Decker walked. 3 1
L. Johnson flied out to rf. 3 1
N. Lindberg flied out to lf. 3 1

Augsburg - Top of 6th AUG GAC
T.Lavin walked. 3 1
M.Krenz popped up to c. 3 1
R.Nolin singled to third base; T.Lavin advanced to second. 3 1
C.Mattson grounded out to ss; R.Nolin advanced to second; T.Lavin advanced to third. 3 1
C.Stoik doubled to right center, 2 RBI; R.Nolin scored; T.Lavin scored. 5 1
M.Weiss singled up the middle; C.Stoik advanced to third. 5 1
M.Weiss out at second cf to 3b to ss. 5 1

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 6th AUG GAC
B. Novak singled up the middle. 5 1
B. Novak stole second. 5 1
D. Thelen grounded out to ss; B. Novak advanced to third. 5 1
C. Pengilly singled through the right side, RBI; B. Novak scored. 5 2
N. Azar reached on a fielder's choice; C. Pengilly out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
E. Mocchi struck out looking. 5 2

Augsburg - Top of 7th AUG GAC
D Rademacher to p for B. Brauer. 5 2
J.Baumgart walked. 5 2
C.Tomony popped up to 3b. 5 2
K.Hoppe grounded out to 1b unassisted; J.Baumgart advanced to second. 5 2
T.Lavin struck out swinging. 5 2

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 7th AUG GAC
C. Knowles struck out swinging. 5 2
K. Decker reached on an error by 3b. 5 2
L. Johnson struck out swinging. 5 2



N. Lindberg struck out swinging. 5 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augsburg - Top of 8th AUG GAC
M.Krenz struck out looking. 5 2
R.Nolin struck out swinging. 5 2
C.Mattson flied out to cf. 5 2

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 8th AUG GAC
B. Novak singled to right field. 5 2
C.Thomley to p for A.Jerylo. 5 2
D. Thelen singled to third base; B. Novak advanced to second. 5 2
B. Novak advanced to third. 5 2
C. Pengilly flied out to lf, SF, RBI; B. Novak scored. 5 3
D. Thelen stole second. 5 3
N. Azar grounded out to 3b; D. Thelen advanced to third. 5 3
E. Mocchi singled up the middle, RBI; D. Thelen scored. 5 4
C. Knowles reached on a fielder's choice; E. Mocchi out at second ss to 2b. 5 4

Augsburg - Top of 9th AUG GAC
C.Stoik struck out looking. 5 4
M.Weiss singled up the middle. 5 4
K.Gage pinch ran for M.Weiss. 5 4
J.Baumgart reached on a fielder's choice; K.Gage out at second 1b to ss. 5 4
C.Tomony popped up to p. 5 4

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 9th AUG GAC
K. Decker singled up the middle. 5 4
L. Johnson singled to third base; K. Decker advanced to second. 5 4
Christenson pinch hit for N. Lindberg. 5 4
Christenson reached on a fielder's choice; L. Johnson out at second 1b to ss; K. Decker advanced to third. 5 4
B. Novak grounded out to 3b, RBI; Christenson advanced to second; K. Decker scored. 5 5
D. Thelen singled through the right side, RBI; Christenson scored. 5 6


